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The Orange Travel Wallet is an 
easy way to let a bus driver 
know that you have a disability.

You can also put in a message  
to let the driver know what help 
you need. 

It shows that you might need 
some help or a bit more time 
to get on and off the bus.
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About Orange Travel Wallets

The Orange Travel Wallet has 
plastic pockets inside it. You 
can keep your travel pass in it. 
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You can write your own 
message, or you can use 
a Travel Assistance Card. 

West Yorkshire is anywhere in:
•	 Bradford
•	 Leeds
•	 Calderdale
•	 Kirklees 
•	 Wakefield

Bus drivers know about the 
Orange Travel Wallets and 
Travel Assistance Cards too. 

You can use Orange Travel 
Wallets and Travel Assistance 
Cards when you are getting 
the bus in West Yorkshire.
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Orange Travel Wallets and 
Travel Assistance Cards are free.

You can get Orange Travel Wallets 
or Travel Assistance Cards from a 
bus station Travel Centre.

You can visit wymetro.com to 
print Travel Assistance Cards.

wymetro.com

How to get an Orange Travel Wallet  
or a Travel Assistance Card 
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You can find a bus station 
Travel Centre in these places: 
•	 Bradford
•	 Keighley
•	 Halifax
•	 Huddersfield
•	 Leeds 
•	 Castleford 
•	 Pontefract

If you would like us to post a 
wallet or card to you, call 
MetroLine on 0113 245 7676.  
Tell us your name and address 
and what you want us to send. 

If you can’t get to a Travel Centre, 
we can send an Orange Travel 
Wallet or Travel Assistance Card 
out to you in the post.
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